BLACK FOREST LINK..
… combines industrial
high performance
stepping motor drive
and control systems
with pre-engineered
functionality for a
variety of demanding

Signal
interfaces
VARIANTS/ORDER KEY
                                (F)ASD326(F)ASD326(F)ASD326(F)ASD326----
Retrofit kit type
      0 = for WD3-00x
      1 = for TLD-01x
Input signal voltage
      0 = 24V
      1 = 5V
Encoder interface
      0 = NO without
      1 = YES with
* The SD326 device is not
   included with the adapter
FFFFASD Line
Filter version
BLACK FOREST LINK ● F.Eble ● Hummelbergstr.22 ● 77971 Kippenheim ● Germany ● +49 7825 879415
BFL-ASD326-US0.9
Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application
experience in motion control experience in motion control experience in motion control experience in motion control
solutions” solutions” solutions” solutions”
Electrical wiring block diagram Electrical wiring block diagram Electrical wiring block diagram Electrical wiring block diagram
Table : WD3Table : WD3Table : WD3Table : WD3----00x and TLD00x and TLD00x and TLD00x and TLD----01x compatibility chart BFL01x compatibility chart BFL01x compatibility chart BFL01x compatibility chart BFL----ASD326ASD326ASD326ASD326
LED grün :  BEREIT
LED gelb :  DIAGNOSE
LED rot : TEMPERATURWARNUNG
Input signals (e.g. Pulse/Direction)
24V (ASD326-x0x)
5V (ASD326-x1x)
RS422 encoder signals
(ASD326-xx1)
24V signal interface (ASD326-xx1)
Front panel
Input signals
D-SUB15 male
- “03” at WD-3-00x
- PULSE-C at TLD-01x
Encoder signals
(ASD326-xx1 only)
D_SUB15 female
- “00” at WD3-00x
- RM-Encoder at TLD-01x
24V signal terminal block (ASD326-xx1 only)
- ASD326-0x1: RM_FAULT signal WD3-00x
- ASD326-1x1: Holding brake TLD-01x